3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THTS DRAWTNG TS UNPUBLTSHED. [ RELEASED FOR PUBLTCATION 2078 Loc—orsT REVISIONS
O conmeine BT S s ATLANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR S R T R
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER A | RELEASED 024062018 | MEH | TE
N UMBE R REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T rR 9000558 s T T
2150923~ 1 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2150923-7 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2150923-1 B TOOLING KT MECHANTCAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2150923-7 B TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2150923-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
D
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP ST7E TYPE
WIRE | 3.56 mm [.140] F
INSUL | - -
APPL INSTRUCTIONS R 2119534~ MOUNT, STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 254
408-35043 - - v 2119533-2 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 253
- - - 2119640~ PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250
- - - 1803259- 1 BUSHING, FLANGED 249
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION ] 1 | 1 ;Hgig“ &EE;)AE?@)ALA&EEEE/ESSEMBH %2
TERMINAL NAME: 250 SERIES FLAG FASTON RECEPTACLE - 1 - | - 50834401 TR FEED MODULT 238
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE -2l -127- 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT | 172
0.21°5. 97 mm [.205-.235 INJ @D1.52-4.06 mm [.060-.160 IN] - REFREFREFREF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
TERMINAL 114-2079 - - - 240638~ 1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
APPUCAUON ) ) ) RN R 3-23627-1 PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 NI
DPELIEILATION -l 2121272 1-2168083-0 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 100
TERMINALS APPLIED - 212127 2168083-1 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 995
- 455888 -5 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
TE@;gE@I!AL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL B R B R S0ae0T OCUMETAT IO PACIAGE T
R 2119740~ TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-l 212|272 2168078~ 1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
-l 2121272 2-18032-5 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M5 X 20.0 6 |
- 2168083-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
- - -] 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59 [
- - -] 694433-7 FEED PAWL 58
WIRE ng CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT - ’ R 2168400~ 1 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 1?2 5
SI/E . mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - / 2|27 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 56
2 x 12 AWG 3124/-0.05 [.1234/-.0021 4.5 -] -1 - 18037351 SPECIAL PAWL HOLDER, EF, AIR 51
10 AWG 2.82+4/-0.05 [.111+4/-.002] 7.5 -] L 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
2 % 14 AWG 2.56+/-0.05 [.101+/-.002] 10.3 - | - 1 -] 21196521 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
12 AWG 2.36+/-0.05 [.093+/-.002) 2.4 | -] - 1 -] 21196531 FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
- 2-2119655-7 | APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 46
L] DR 1803517-1 | RAM ASSEMBLY, EF ATLANTIC 44
R 1803602- 1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
Lﬁl COMMENDED SPARE PanTe -1 6] 6|66 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
-l 2121272 2168083-3 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 3
Zﬁl REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND -l 212122 1-2079383-6 | SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 10) 30 | g
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. -l 212122 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 29
/3\ CRIMP HELGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE N I A AR R 6904001 SIRIPPER, FRONT CASTING e
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE -] 1 1 1 356835-1 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. N N B B 5107976 DRAG. TERMINAL 55
4 UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER -t 18037271 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
DOCUMENT 101-35000. - | L] 980371-4 SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
Zﬁ: PLACE ITEM 27 IN FRONT OF ITEM 1 TO STRIP OFF OF WIRE INSULATION. 2212 ceedl 8 SPRING, COMPRESSION Ce
R 3-690487-9 GUIDE, FRONT STRIP 19
- 9-1901695-6 | STRIP GUIDE, FRONT 18
- 4444 1-2079383-1 | SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 12) (I
R 3183171-1 PLATE, RAMP 13
N - T T 1803759~ 1 PLATE, REAR SHEAR |
- - -T-1- : : 10
N - T 1803728~ 1 BLOCK, SHEAR 9
N 1212 1] 1803690-2 ANVIL, COMBINATION, END FEED 8
N - T 1803154-2 BLADE, REAR SLUG 7
¥WARNI NG S I R B - - g
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING B A S N ; ; 3
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI1/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER N EEERE 1%8@&M& @wmw e f
ITHAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, R N I o ’ CCecn et on TEM |
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. SN N s NS el IS O S NO
TSR] 10 SRSEAECINS SRR LG SRR g oo o | DY a— TE Connectivit
W? i;; 08JUN2OT8 CC%)?/iéi Hmmmwg,wawo&%m
D IMENS TONS OTHERN TSE SpEC IE 1D APVD 08JUNZ2O 18 | NAME
ATLANTIC VERSTON an - T Jecon fnd feed
Lol L Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 Sl : I -
ANGLES +- -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) e s e A 1] 00770 [C=2150923 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET | OFA REVB

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



RAM SEl-UP

30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
POST FEED

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STR

MECHANTCAL
PRE FEED

OKE

40mm STROKE

ATR FEED

REVISTONS

6 6 p LTR

SEE SHEET 1

b IYPE
MECHANLTCAL

ATLANTIC VERSTON

Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4)

AAAAAA

DWMN> HERR Ve JUNCDTS :;) TE Connectivity

Cﬁ» LAl 08JUN2O18 ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
IFIED: APVD 08JUNZ2018 [NAME

T. ELBIN Ocean End Feed

PPPPPPPPPPP

Applicator

EEEEEEEEEEE

mm
0 PLC
| PLC

Ee PLC
3 PLC
AL

\\\\\\

Al 00779 (C=2150923

Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>*F P 0 OFA REVB

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2018 LOC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘OFJS
@ COPYRIGHT 2018 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. pACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 7 SESCRTFTION SATE ST 5D
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
NUMBE R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
2-2150923-1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2-2150923-2 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2150923-7 CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP S17F TYPE
WIRE | 3.56 mm [.140] F
INSUL | -
APPLAéQSEQSEEIQNS L] -] 21195341 MOUNT, STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 254
-] 2119533-2 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 253
-1 - 21196401 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250
-1 - 1803259~ 1 BUSHING, FLANGED 249
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - - 1 21195801 MECHANTCAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
TERMINAL NAME: 250 SERIES FLAG FASTON RECEPTACLE - lL : §8§§§§§$ é\ég FEEQCMOQUEE — f;?
- - , , 0
WIRE STRIP LENGTH Ciilzﬁ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - > - 510453 RING. RETAIN. EXTERN. 3/16 CRESCENT 70
5.21-5.97 mm [.205-.235 IN] 1.52-4 06 mm [ 060- 160 INJ “REFRET TYCII COUNTER. MAGNETIC 54
XEEMM%MN R - 240638 ] SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
SPECIEICATION -1 - 21196471-2 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 157
-] 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
TERMINALS APPLIED -2 ]2 2079383-5 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 143
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL il B 2119603-2 PEED CAM, POST FEED [
09603 -] 2-2119655-8 | APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 141
-] 1803518~ RAM ASSEMBLY, EF PACIFIC 140
-1 - 3-23627-7 PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
-2 ? 1-2168083-0 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 100
-2 ? 2168083- 1 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 95
-] 4558885 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
i * -1 1803607-2 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
M;% ;FQJ Eﬁiw%gi%@w %MEEH&GQEHN@ -1 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION o/
> 12 MG 3 12170 05 [ 1234/- 0071 15 - 2|2 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x 188 66
10 AWG 2.82+/-0.05 [.111+/-.002] 7.5 - 207 2-18032-5 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M5 X 20.0 6|
2 x 14 AWG 2.56+/-0.05 [.101+/-.002] 10.3 - -] 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
12 AWG 2.364/-0.05 [.093+/-.002] 12.4 ol B 694433-2 FEED PAWL 58
-2 ? 2168400- | SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 12 57
-2 ? 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 56
-1 - 1803735~ 1 SPECIAL PAWL HOLDER, EF, AIR 51
-2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
[ 1] - - 2119652~ | FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
-] 18036021 SCR, BHSC, RoMS (M8 X 25) 41
- | 6|6 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
/N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS -2 ? 2168083-3 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 31
-2 ? 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 29
zﬁl REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND N 690455~ 1 STRIPPER, FRONT CASTING 27
S TORAGE O ARPLICATOR. -] 356835- | LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - 240792-6 DRAG, TERMINAL 29
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE T 1803727~ PLATE. STRIP GULDE >4
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. T ORI SCRSKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 53
4. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BF USED PER - 22 22281-8 SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
DOCUMERT 10135000 - 3-690487-9 | GUIDE, FRONT STRIP 19
/5\ PLACE ITEM 27 IN FRONT OF ITEM 1 TO STRIP OFF OF WIRE INSULATION. ~ b 9-1901695-6 | STRIP GUIDE, FRONT 18
-] 318311 -1 PLATE, RAMP 13
4fg -] 1803759~ 1 PLATE, REAR SHEAR (I
- -] - - - 10
| - | 1] 1803728~ 1 BLOCK, SHEAR 9
N LT 1803690-2 ANVIL, COMBINATION, END FEED 8
N - | 1] 1803154-2 BLADE, REAR SLUG 7
- - T f f 6
- 1= f 4
¥WARNING I I - 3
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING - -] - - ?
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI1/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER N T 1-1803504-9 | CRIMPER, WIRE 1
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, -T17-22-21 PART NO DESCRIPTION ﬂy
RereR TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENIS. T, AL T R S Jow DB JUNZ0T8 — T oty
Cﬁ: - 08JUN2018 C%%%%) iZ[iE;7qursbur% PA 17105-3608
D IMENSTONS OTHERNI SE SPEC D APVD 08JUNZ2O 18 | NAME
PACTIFIC VERSION T ocgon g e
L olc il Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @Eg o g RPPLICATION SPEC ]

(At lantic

version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4)

4 PLC
ANGLES

SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO

MATER I AL

FINISH

WEIGHT

Al 00779 (C=2150923

RESTRICTED TO

Customer Accessible Production Drawing 1

SCALE SHEET

OF

REV

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. B
SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

I

34. 06+

%‘m‘f CEED TYPE

. MECHANLTCAL

|

<

RAM SEl-UP

CAM POSTTTONS

iijij\jTROKE

08JUNZOT8

EER) 1ZaTION DWMN> HERR :)TE TE Connectivity
08JUNZ2OT8 O Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
E

THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT FOR TYCO ELECTRONIC
IT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE AND THE CONTROLLING ENGINEERING ORGANIZA
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION.
CHK
/\ DIMENSIONS: |  TOLERANCES UNLESS 1. LLBIN
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: 08JUNZ2OT18 | NAM

mm :zlﬁgﬂy Ocean End Feed
T Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 é@} Vi b Applicator
MECHANICAL MECHANTICAL | | T = PECTRITS LT )
50ST FEED ST (Aflantic version shown on sheefs | of 4 & 2 of 4) {::}%ié L 7 I ___
\\\\\\ ] WEIGHT } A ‘ 00779 @:2150923
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>*F P 4 OFA REVB

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




